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Punkte Starts
Méanner
1 (1) Hast Armin 11.600 25 500 500 500 600 700 500 500
2 (7) Hildebrandt Carsten 10.986 23 500
3 (6) Blumenstein Daniel 9.318 25 100 500 200 500 300 100 500 150 300 300
4 (3) Smolen Manuel 8.738 18 367 350 386 525 700 300
5 (23) Kuhl Hartmut 6.562 21 169 161 150 317 600 466 250
6 Deist Walter 5.700 9
7 (9) Ruger Michael 5.206 10 500
8 (5) Heller Klaus 5.043 15
9 (14) Gieller Carsten 5.020 16 250 537 200
10 Patzwa Andreas 4491 10 308 450 560 700
11 (24) Herzig Uwe 4.057 12 245 195 193 404 396 600 532
12 (17) Schdénemann Thomas 3983 9 450 500 700 500 400
13 (10) Eisel Dieter 3.936 22 100 100 100 116 128 200
14 (8) Mahr Dieter 3.797 16 125 114 114 562 138 502
15 (12) Landau Martin 3.460 8 300 360 233 567 700 500
16 (11) Strobel Manfred 3.339 23 100 100 100
17 (13) Metzger Frank 3.200 6 500 500 600 700
18 (20) Stieglitz Thomas 2950 7 327 400
19 Pankratz Artur 2.700 7 200 700 500
19 (21) Wolf Carsten 2700 5 500 600
21 (15) Viet Jurgen 2677 5 377 600
22 (22) Schwarz Torsten 2575 6 275 500 600
23 Aue Christian 2350 6 300 500 367
24 (4) Rohrig Frank 2243 7 140 137 600 566
25 (25) Jargon Thomas 2.053 7 158 123 174 281 600
26 Fehling Wolfgang 1.767 8 114 106 117 466 257
27 (28) Rehn Stefan 1509 5 144 154 487
28 (44) Fiedler Herbert 1444 4 160 500 384 400
29 (29) Seidel Helmut 1382 5 271 271 173
30 Graf Thomas 1240 6 252 300
31 Richardt René 1.163 4
32 Biicher Sven 1.000 1
33 Werner Ulrich 812 5 100 106 100 296
34 (30) Osan Armin 811 3 181 195 435
35 (16) Heyde Harald 683 4 233
36 Giesler André 642 1
37 (19) Schwarz Roland 600 1
37 (32) Wassermann Heiko 600 1 600
39 Hoffmann Frank 520 2
40 (40) Schaub Sven 427 3 129 160 138
41 (38) Wahl Dirk 423 3 100 118 205
42 (27) Merold Michael 380 1
43 Michalke Oliver 367 2
44 Lerch Arno 340 1 340
45 (35) Schroder Jorg 273 1 273
46 Vogelpohl Jens 255 2 136 119
47 Jahnecke Marcus 202 1
48 Schumann Jurgen 185 1
49 (31) Degenhardt Oliver 171 1
50 Peter Friedrich 142 1
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Barborseck
Schwarz-Granzow
No6ding
Wenzel
Hast

Heller

Kern

van Nieuwenhoven
Allmeroth
Wilhelm
Rohrig
Heyer
Herzig
Eckert
Bornkessel
Kressel
Steinhauer
Mey

Ort
Michalke
Wahl

Hast
Hast
Wolf
Moller
Ritter
Réhrig
Wolf
Jargon
Henze
Ritter
Granzow

Schulerinnen

1 (1)
2 @
3

Barborseck
Grau
Jargon

Sandra
Anja
Beatrix
Regina
Sandra
Elke
Ute
Liesbeth
Tanja
Heidrun
Vera
Dorothea
Petra
Heike
Margit
Kathrin
Doris
Evelyn
Iris
llona
Andrea

Emilio
Fabrice
Vincent
Marius
Johannes
Lars
Christoph
Elias
Lukas
Jakob
Maximilian

Luisa
Sophie
Sophia

Punkte Starts

10.700
9.126
7.891
6.714
5.596
5.350
4,983
4.600
4.446
4.086
2.269
2.200
2.146
1.709
1.688
1.289
1.097

783
560
125
100

3.898
3.246
1.623
1.533
1.350
900
665
622
575
311
100
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388
140
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18.01. Breitenbach

500

367

500
500
125
138
275

300

183

200
140

500

150

500

Ippinghausen

25.01.

15.02. Breitenbach

400
217
144

500
500

130

325
500

200

150

233
100

233
350

140
100

500

Ippinghausen

21.02.

14.03. Breitenbach

260
217

433
500

130
186

300

214
133

100

157
114
200
400
500

275

500
122

21.03. Steinfurt

480

29.03. Frankenberg (NHM)

29.03. Gemiinden

04.04. Rotenburg

700

05.04. Apolda

400

333

600

05.04. Berlin

600
600

600

11.04. Paderborn

11.04. St. Peter-Ording

100

18.04. Norden

19.04. Obermain

700

600

19.04. Leipzig

25.04. Harzquerung

26.04. Hamburg

700

26.04. Hermannslauf

02.05. Felsberg

03.05. Rotenburg (HKZ)

500
500

375

500
500
333

188

200

125

144
163
500

325

10.05. Kassel

600

308

600
600

600

542

10.05. Lage

400
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600
600

467 591
600
500
300

530

23.06. Melsungen

27.06. Lengenfeld

28.06. Wehrda

04.07. Dieburg

17.07. Borken

31.07. Heiligenhafen

01.08. Uslar

05.08. Bebra (KM)

200

200

200

300

250

07.08. Hess. Lichtenau

08.08. Dietzhdlztal (HM)
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(1

Hast
Hildebrandt
Blumenstein
Smolen
Kahl

Deist
Ruger
Heller
Gieller
Patzwa
Herzig
Schénemann
Eisel

Mahr
Landau
Strobel
Metzger
Stieglitz
Pankratz
Wolf

Viet
Schwarz
Aue

Rohrig
Jargon
Fehling
Rehn
Fiedler
Seidel

Graf
Richardt
Bicher
Werner
Osan
Heyde
Giesler
Schwarz
Wassermann
Hoffmann
Schaub
Wahl
Merold
Michalke
Lerch
Schroder
Vogelpohl
Jahnecke
Schumann
Degenhardt
Peter

Armin
Carsten
Daniel
Manuel
Hartmut
Walter
Michael
Klaus
Carsten
Andreas
Uwe
Thomas
Dieter
Dieter
Martin
Manfred
Frank
Thomas
Artur
Carsten
Jurgen
Torsten
Christian
Frank
Thomas
Wolfgang
Stefan
Herbert
Helmut
Thomas
René
Sven
Ulrich
Armin
Harald
André
Roland
Heiko
Frank
Sven
Dirk
Michael
Oliver
Arno
Jorg
Jens
Marcus
Jurgen
Oliver
Friedrich

Punkte Starts

11.600 25
10.986 23
9.318 25
8.738 18
6.562 21
5700 9
5206 10
5.043 15
5.020 16
4491 10
4.057 12
3983 9
3.936 22
3.797 16
3.460 8
3.339
3.200
2.950
2.700
2.700
2.677
2.575
2.350
2.243
2.053
1.767
1.509
1.444
1.382
1.240
1.163
1.000
812
811
683
642
600
600
520
427
423
380
367
340
273
255
202
185
171
142
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09.08. Drei-Lander-Lauf

500

10.08. Uslar

500

15.08. Gedern

500
500

22.08. Berlin

23.08. Benrath

171

26.08. Bebra (KM)

500

300

233

200

200

200

300
300

200

26.08. Spangenberg
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02.09. Heiligenrode

275

06.09. Fulda

600
600

06.09. Obersunhl

100

09.09. Heiligenrode

260

100

12.09. Bebra (KM)

N
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200

300

300
200

200

200

16.09. Heiligenrode

133

19.09. Kassel (HM)

456
800
606

167

623

19.09. Rotenburg

500

280
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04.10. Rotenburg (KM)
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200

267

300

200

04.10. Rotenburg (KM)

250

300

04.10. KéIn

331

642

11.10. Bad Hersfeld

500

600

600
500
162
200
100
600
500

500
500

500

500

500

500

500

413

210

600

185

18.10. Wolfgangsee

267

18.10. Mallorca

24.10. Obersunhl
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200
100

100

100

200

25.10. Frankfurt (HM)

1000
1000

1000

14.11. Rotenburg (KM)

163
500

400
133

100

100

500

200

144

167

125
250

14.11. Rotenburg (KM)

14.11. Humfeld

200

15.11. Nijmegen

22.11. Bangkok

100

05.12. Rotenburg (HKZ)

500

213
500

453

105

500

142

06.12. Melsungen

433

31.12. Kaufungen

500

500

142

31.12. Ziegenhain
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Punkte Starts
Frauen
1 (1) Barborseck Sandra 10.700 21 300 200 800 600 200 500 500
2 (9) Schwarz-Granzow Anja 9.126 22 600 250 250 150 150 150 500
3 Noéding Beatrix 7.891 20 167 400 200
4 (13) Wenzel Regina 6.714 14 200
5 (6) Hast Sandra 5,596 14 250 254
6 (4) Heller Elke 5350 16 283
7 (2) Kern Ute 4983 10 200 750 400 500
8 (16) van Nieuwenhoven Liesbeth 4600 9 500 500
9 Allmeroth Tanja 4.446 13 200 400 600 100 250 471
10 (11) Wilhelm Heidrun 4.086 12 600 480 200 200 300
11 (3) Rohrig Vera 2.269 7
12 (10) Heyer Dorothea 2200 4
13 (5) Herzig Petra 2146 5 526
14 (7) Eckert Heike 1709 4 467 542 100
15 (15) Bornkessel Margit 1.688 6 500
16 (8) Kressel Kathrin 1289 4 280
17 (14) Steinhauer Doris 1.097 3
18 Mey Evelyn 783 6 100 100
19 (19) Ort Iris 560 4 144 100 133 183
20 (12) Michalke llona 125 1
21 (22) Wahl Andrea 100 1
Schuler
1 (2) Hast Emilio 3.808 16 350 300 333 200
2 (1) Hast Fabrice 3.246 17 200 100 125 400
3 (6) Wolf Vincent 1623 5 350 373
4 Méller Marius 1533 4
5 (5) Ritter Johannes 1350 3
6 (3) Rohrig Lars 900 4 300 200
7 Wolf Christoph 665 2
8 Jargon Elias 622 2 500
9 Henze Lukas 575 2
10 (4) Ritter Jakob 311 2
11 (9) Granzow Maximilian 100 1
Schilerinnen
1 (1) Barborseck Luisa 3275 7 500
2 (2) Grau Sophie 388 3 122

3 Jargon Sophia 140 1

06.12. Melsungen
31.12. Kaufungen
31.12. Ziegenhain
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Hast
Hildebrandt
Blumenstein
Smolen
Kahl

Deist
Ruger
Heller
Gieller
Patzwa
Herzig
Schénemann
Eisel

Mahr
Landau
Strobel
Metzger
Stieglitz
Pankratz
Wolf

Viet
Schwarz
Aue

Rohrig
Jargon
Fehling
Rehn
Fiedler
Seidel

Graf
Richardt
Bicher
Werner
Osan
Heyde
Giesler
Schwarz
Wassermann
Hoffmann
Schaub
Wahl
Merold
Michalke
Lerch
Schroder
Vogelpohl
Jahnecke
Schumann
Degenhardt
Peter

Armin
Carsten
Daniel
Manuel
Hartmut
Walter
Michael
Klaus
Carsten
Andreas
Uwe
Thomas
Dieter
Dieter
Martin
Manfred
Frank
Thomas
Artur
Carsten
Jurgen
Torsten
Christian
Frank
Thomas
Wolfgang
Stefan
Herbert
Helmut
Thomas
René
Sven
Ulrich
Armin
Harald
André
Roland
Heiko
Frank
Sven
Dirk
Michael
Oliver
Arno
Jorg
Jens
Marcus
Jurgen
Oliver
Friedrich

Punkte Starts

11.600 25
10.986 23
9.318 25
8.738 18
6.562 21
5700 9
5206 10
5.043 15
5.020 16
4491 10
4.057 12
3983 9
3.936 22
3.797 16
3.460 8
3.339
3.200
2.950
2.700
2.700
2.677
2.575
2.350
2.243
2.053
1.767
1.509
1.444
1.382
1.240
1.163
1.000
812
811
683
642
600
600
520
427
423
380
367
340
273
255
202
185
171
142
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25.05. Michelsrombach
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500
181 154 172

168 138 160 156 161

100

26.07. Dammersbach

22.08. Fulda

500 500

215

132 179

500

150

13.09. Hunfeld

467

167

150

104

Q
o 2
£ 2
v [}
= )
o
3
©
N
500 1000
192 1000
142 1000
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Barborseck
Schwarz-Granzow
No6ding
Wenzel
Hast

Heller

Kern

van Nieuwenhoven
Allmeroth
Wilhelm
Rohrig
Heyer
Herzig
Eckert
Bornkessel
Kressel
Steinhauer
Mey

Ort
Michalke
Wahl

Hast
Hast
Wolf
Moller
Ritter
Réhrig
Wolf
Jargon
Henze
Ritter
Granzow

Schulerinnen

1 (1)
2 @
3

Barborseck
Grau
Jargon

Sandra
Anja
Beatrix
Regina
Sandra
Elke
Ute
Liesbeth
Tanja
Heidrun
Vera
Dorothea
Petra
Heike
Margit
Kathrin
Doris
Evelyn
Iris
llona
Andrea

Emilio
Fabrice
Vincent
Marius
Johannes
Lars
Christoph
Elias
Lukas
Jakob
Maximilian

Luisa
Sophie
Sophia

Punkte Starts

10.700
9.126
7.891
6.714
5.596
5.350
4,983
4.600
4.446
4.086
2.269
2.200
2.146
1.709
1.688
1.289
1.097

783
560
125
100

3.898
3.246
1.623
1.533
1.350
900
665
622
575
311
100

3.275
388
140

21
22
20
14
14
16
10

ol
N W

PP MO WDODO DN

o
~N O

P NNDNNDWDO

w ~

04.04. Bimbach

25.04. Steinbach

233

100

25.05. Michelsrombach

500

250

29.05. Eichenzell

500

167

06.06. Poppenhausen

20.06. Motten

500

200

29.06. Mackenzell

200

12.07. Bad Briickenau

200

26.07. Dammersbach

22.08. Fulda

343

13.09. Hunfeld

433
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